4111411414141414141414141414141414141414					
	Attorney Docket No.: W0512-2082				
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev.03/01) TRADEMA OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
International Surface Preparation Corporation	Name: International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.				
Individual(s) citizenship:	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 603 Park Point Drive Suite 200 Golden,CO 80401				
	Individual(s) citizenship:				
Nature of conveyance;	7				
Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a				
Assignment Execution Date: February 26, 2004	domestic representative designation may be attached.				
•					
	(Designations may be a separate document from assignment.)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	<u> </u>				
A. Trademark Application No(s): 78/292,295 B. Trademark Registration No(s):					
Additional number(s) attached? No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Aaron W. Moore Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP One Main Street, 11 th Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Enclosed				
Cambridge, MA 02142	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.				
8. Deposit account number: 50/2762					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature					
Aaron W. Moore 3/18/04					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
rotal nation of pages incidently corol street, attachments, and document.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, International Surface Preparation Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 603 Park Point Drive, Suite 200, Golden, CO 80401, United States of America (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in or associated with the trademark application set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and may own goodwill related thereto (collectively, the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, International Surface Preparation Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 603 Park Point Drive, Suite 200, Golden, CO 80401, United States of America (hereinafter, "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. The Assignor:

- a. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark;
- b. agrees from time to time to execute and deliver all such other and further instruments and documents as may be necessary to transfer and convey the Trademark to Assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives; and
- c. agrees to furnish to Assignee upon its request and without further consideration all records in the possession of Assignor necessary to establish priority in any proceeding in connection with the Trademark.
- 2. No representations, warranties, or indemnification agreements with respect to the Trademark are made in this Assignment but instead are expressly disclaimed.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

DULY EXECUTED and delivered by Assignor on February 26, 2004.

INTERNATIONAL SURFACE PREPARATION CORPORATION

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}:_{\mathbf{I}}$

Name: a

itle: AA F

Witnesses:

Name: Tour Sisson

Name: 54BINE BRANSON

03/18/2004 17:42 6173957070 LLA PAGE 06/06

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Class	Status	Application No.	Filing Date
INTERNATIONAL	United	7	Pending	78/292,295	August 26, 2003
SURFACE	States	İ			
PREPARATION					
and Design					